

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 646/2025

Ghulam Nabi Rather

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ahmad Mir, Advocate with
Mr. Haris Khan, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

28.11.2025

The Investigation Officer, who is present in the Court, is directed to produce the complete record on the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that the response has been filed, and a copy thereof has been furnished to counsel for petitioner in open Court. However, the same is not available on record. The Registry shall trace the said response, if filed and place it on the record.

List on 29.12.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.11.2025

Manzoor